

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 75222 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to enter

into an agreement with Dane County for the

purpose of providing Metro Transit with State 85.21

funding given to Dane County for the

provision of accessible transportation for eligible

persons within Metr

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/16/2022 In control: FINANCE COMMITTEE

On agenda: 1/3/2023 Final action: 1/17/2023

Enactment date: 1/18/2023 Enactment #: RES-23-00072

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to enter into an agreement with Dane County for the purpose

of providing Metro Transit with State 85.21 funding given to Dane County for the provision of

accessible transportation for eligible persons within Metro Transit's service area in the calendar year

2023.

Sponsors: Keith Furman, Erik Paulson, Barbara Harrington-McKinney

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/17/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Unanimously	Pass
1/11/2023	1	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
1/9/2023	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Common Council to Adopt	Pass
1/4/2023	1	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION	Refer	
1/3/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
12/16/2022	1	Metro Transit	Referred for Introduction	